
Friday, June 15TY, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
ews
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Simile and a Song
10. u Devotions: Dr. Pettit
10.20 For My Lady: "The Lady"
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 From Our Library
2.39 Classical Music, featuring
the "Eroica" Variations for Piaho
by Beethoven
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music445 Children’s session with The
Storyman: ‘"‘Rumpelstiltskin"
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Leeds Festival Choir in Excerpts
from "Israel in Egypt"? (Handel),
"The Lord Is a Man of War,’
"Moses, and the Children of
Israel," "But As for His People"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
3s. 0 and the Philadel-phia Orchestra,
Suite from ."‘Dido and Aeneas")
(Purcell-Cailliet)
8.16 Studio Recital by Constance
Manning (soprano),
"The Magic of Your Presence"
(Quilter), "Silent Noon" (Vaug-

"Go Not, Happy
Day," "E’en.as a Lovely Flower,"
"Love Went a-Riding" (Frank
Bridge)‘8.29 Frederick Riddle (viola)
and the London Symphony Or-
chestra,
Concerto for Viola and Orches-
tra (Walton)
8.53 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone),
The Sword Song from "Carac-
tacus" (Elgar)
8.57 Station Notices
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Sir Henry Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra,"4 London Symphony" (Vaug-
han-Williams)10. 0 "Legal Murder" (BBC pro-
gramme)
910.13 Music, Mirth and Melody
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7> 48AUCKLAND —880 kc. 341 m.
5. Op.m. Light music5.45-6.0 Dance interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music8.0 "Variety Show"9. 0 Hawalian music
9.16 Light opera and musical
comedyi Salon music10. Light recitals
Close down

Heel. tee
5. Op.m. Light orchestral items5.46 Popular medleys6. O Popular vocalists6.20 Light popular selections7.0 Orchestral music8.0 Concert
9. ; Modern dance, music10. Close down2 $70 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Riccardo
Stracciari (baritone)
9.40 Muse While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service

10.25 A.C.E, Talk: ‘"‘ Food FairyTales"
10.40 For My Lady: Thrills from
Grand Opera12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcastto Schools2.0 Classical Hour: Chamber
Music by Eariy Classical Com-
posers: Sonata for Flute and
Strings (Scarlatti)3.0 Play of the Week: ‘" Man
Proposes’’
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Kingsmen"
415 "Tropical Moods": Music
by the Latin-American Orchestra
4.30 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: ‘Tales
by Uncle Remus" anti "Children
of the New Forest"
5.45 Diuner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. O Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Doreen Atkinson (soprano),"Echo" (Somerset), "A Little
Green Lane" (Brahe), "Black-
bird’s Song" (Scott), "A Fairy
Song by the Fire’ (Merikanto)
(A Studio Recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.28 "Radio Post": A Variety
Magazine (BBC programme)
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 For the Bandsman:
"Oberon" Overture (Weber, arr.
Godfrey), "Country Life’ Suite
("The Hunt’), "Eternal Father,
Strong to Save" (Dykes), "Car-men" Suite (Bizet, arr. Wright),
Cavalcade of Sousa Military
Marches (arr. Duthoit)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: The
Week’s New Releases by Turn-
table
11. 0 LONDON NEWS.
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lave Sars
5. 0 p.m. Variety
6.45 Dance Music
6.15 Dinner Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Hawaiian Harmonies
8.15 Silvester and Bradley
8.30 Revels in Rhythm
8.45 Rhythmic Vocalists
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Beethoven's Violin and Piano
Sonatas (9th of series): Sonata
No. 9 in A, Op. 47 (‘‘Kreutzer’’)
-(Beethoven)
9.35 Elisabeth Schumann (so0-
prano); George Reeves (piano)
and Reginald Kell (clarinet),
"The Shepherd on the Rock"
(Schubert) :

9.44 Ludwig Hoelscher (’cello)
and Elly Ney (piano), "Arpeg-
gionen" Sonata in A Minor
(Schubert)
10. O At Close of Day
410.30 Close down

z Op.m.- Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song
8.25 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 ‘This Man is Dangerous"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

ZIN7 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke, 370 m.
8. Op.m. Selected recordings9. 41 Concert session10.0 Close down

CNA
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12,0 Lynch Music (12.15 and
1.15 pu, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to schools
5. 0 Aunt Wendy6.0 "Vanity Fair"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
"Greyburn of the salween"
7. 0 Victory Parade7.16 After Dinner Music7.30 Screen snapshots
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Margherita Zelanda (NewZealand Prima Donna) (A StudioRecital)
8.30 Dance Programme by FatsWaller and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Al Goodman and His Oreh-
estra, "‘The Waltz You Saved forMe" (King)
9.28 Lew White (organist),"Long, Long Ago" (Bayly),"Sweet and Low" (Barnby)9.34 Deanna Durbin (soprano),"Cielito Lindo" (Fernandez),
"Say -a Prayer for the BoysOver There" (Magidson)9.40 Charlie Kunz Piano Medley9.46 Mantovani and His Concert
Orchestra, "Two Guitars" (Mor-
ey)949 "Gus Grey, Newspaper
Correspondent"
10. 0 Close downNAN,920 ke. 327 m.
7. O p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 The London Palladium Or-
chestra, Marche Symphonique7.13 "Bluey"
7.38 The Band of H.M. Cold-
Stream Guards. "The King’s
Colour’? March
7.41 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
programme)
7.56 Orchestra Mascotte: Song,
Laughter and Dance
8. 0 Grand Symphony Orchestra,
Sousa’s Marches
8.10 ‘Transatlantic Caiv’ (BBC
feature)
8.38 Light Classical Selections
9. 1 Excerpts from Grand Opera
9.48 Musical Miniatures[BayvO
7.30
Laney
After Dinner Pro-

gramm
7.20 Our Evening Star:* Nelson
Eddy35 Melody and Rhythm
Concert Programme
Vocal Gems
Tango Time
Dance Music
Close down

BV) CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.
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0. 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘‘The Story
Behind the
10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
Aas p.m., LONDON NEWS)30 Broadeast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Iielp for the Home €ook3.0 Classical Hour: Sonata No.
1 in B Flat (Mendelssohn),
William Pleeth (’cello) and
Margaret Good (piano) we

4.45 Childrep’s session
5.45 Pinner Music (6,5, LON-DON NEWN s)
7. 0 Victory Parade
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7.15 "Veterans of the Turf’:
Talk by rread Thomas
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Patricia New-
son (soprano),
"Lotharia,’" ‘Phyllis,’ ‘‘Nature
Beyond Art," *"Colin’s Invitation"
(Arne)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 From the Studio: The Vio-lin Sonatas: Talks on how Social
History has shaped them, illus-
trated by Maurice Clare, withFrederick Page at the Piano
8.30 From the Studio: Cara
Cogswell (contralto),
"My Heart Is Weary" (Goring
Thomas), "The Blind Girl's
Song’ (Ponchielii), ‘OO FatalGift" (Verdi)
8.43 Philharmonic Symphony
Orchestra of New York con-
ducted by John Barbirolli,
Suite for Strings (Purcell, arr.
Bar birolli)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "New Judgment": Francis
Meynell on Francis Thompson, a
Literary Study (BBC pro-
gramme)
10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SYL wre
5. Op.m. Early evening music
6.45 Tea dance
6. O Concert Time with Modern
Composers
7. 0 Light listening7.45 ‘Tauber-time
8. 0 Strike up the band
8.25 ‘Palace of Varieties"
(BBC programme)
9.14 Opera: Highlights from"The Tales of Hoffmann". (Of-
fenbach)
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"9.44 Varied programme10. 0 Time for fun
10.30 Close down

LSzgira Shevmours
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.,.0 Correspondence School ses-
Sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: ‘ Household
Equipment"
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) :

1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Classical Programme3.39 Miscellaneous Recordings
4.57 ‘Tales by Uncle Remus"
5.45 Marek Weber and His Or-
chestra, Fantasia on Melodies of
Johann Strauss6.0 Sports Review
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Snappy Show
7.15 Gleb Yellin’s Gipsy Orch-
estra, "Only Once,’ "Fornin,"
"Lizginka Dance," "Nenum
Magiavilui"7. The Foursome, " Thine
Eyes So Blue and Tender,""Frankie and Johnnie"
7.30 From the Hit Parades
7.46 What the American Com-
,mentators Sa
6 "Krazy kapers"’
8.30 BBC Theatre Orchestra
9. 0 WNewsreel and War Review
9.26 Jumping Jive
9.34 "The Amazing Adventure
of Ernest Bliss’
10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 aim. London
Ne. News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices= Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. Talk:"Design as Applied to InteriorDecoration"

10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady:World’s* Great Opera Houses:Zurich Opera House (Switzer-
land)
12. 0 Dunedin Community Singat the Strand Theatre (12.15
and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadeast to Schools
2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ Mterlude
3.15 New Recordings
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR:
Composer for To-day: Rimsky-korsakov
4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s session4.50 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON}DON NEWS)7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Michae! Krein Saxopnone Quare-tet (BBC programme)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0. Xavier Cugat Orchestra,"Amor Amor Amor"? (Ruez)8 3 "lima." It’s That ManAgain, a Tomy Handley Show(BBC programme)8.32 ‘bad and Dave"8.58 Station Notices .9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Bruno Walter and BBC
Symphony Orchestra,Allegro energico e passionata
(Brahms), from Symphony No. ¢in E Minor
9.35 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams:
A Reader’s Anthology. ‘Pen Por-traits"
9.56 Charles 0O’Connell and
Victor Symphony Orchestra,Largo from Symphony No. 5 inE Minor, Op. 95 (From theNew World") (Dyorak)10.0 ‘Melody Cruise":Dick Colvin and his Music, fea-turing Martha Maharey10.20 Dance Music
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents":U.S. Arminy, Air Force Orchestra(U.S.A. programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AYO _ RERER1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. VarietyDinner musicAfter dinner musicFor the Connoisseur/Variety :

Dance musie
Meditation music
Close down
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7. 0, 7.45,845 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan keporter9.0 Correspondence School ses~sion (See page 28)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12, 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
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1.15 p.m., LONDON
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5. 0 Children’s session; ‘ TheMeeting Pool" :

5.45 Echoes of Hawaii
6. 0 -Budget of Sport from "TheSportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 After Dinner Music7. O Victory Parade7.30 Gardening Taik7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Symphonic Programme:"Rustic Wedding’ Symphony(Goldmark), Howard Barlow
conducting the Columbia Broad-
casting Symphony8.57 Station Notices
S. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Personalities on Parade:
Fred Astaire, "I’m Old Fash-
ioned," "Fine Romance" (Kern),"Youre Easy to Dance With’(Berlin), "So Near and Yet SoFar’ (Porter), "Wedding in the
Spring’ (Kern)
9.40 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"
9.62 Fantasia on Sea Shanties,
London Symphony Orchestra
10. 0 Close down


